to renew this Lease Agreement for up to two (2) additional five (5) year periods, provided that 

LESSEE notifies LESSOR in writing of LESSEE’s intention to renew at least ninety (90) days 

prior to expiration of the current Lease Agreement term.  

3. Rental Payment.  The annual rental amount under this Lease Agreement shall 

be Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy and 19/100 Dollars ($23,870.19) (“Annual 

License Fee”), payable on the commencement date of this Lease Agreement and payable on 

the first day of each one year term.     

Thereafter, the Annual License Fee for each renewal term will increase in the 

amount of 2.5% on the commencement date of each renewal term.